

2016 Priority Date Index - North Meadow Creek Enforcement Area

<i>Enforceable</i> Priority Date	Water Right #	Owner	Type	Use	Acres	Pod ID	Means	Qtr Sec	Section	Rge	Twp	Source	Enf #	Diversion Name	From - To	Cfs	Total Flow
18680531	41F W 148605 00	DIMOCK, RAQUEL	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		DIMOCK, RAQUEL	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		DIMOCK, TIM	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		DIMOCK, TIM	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		LOUNSBURY, JOHN N	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		LOUNSBURY, JOHN N	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		LOUNSBURY, LOIS C	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		LOUNSBURY, LOIS C	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		NATHANSON, GARY	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		NATHANSON, GARY	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		PAGE, HARRY D MARITAL TRUST	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		PAGE, HARRY D MARITAL TRUST	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		SARKISIAN, JUDY A	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		SARKISIAN, JUDY A	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		WASHINGTON BAR RANCH LLC	USE	ST		1*	LS	NE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS002	LS002	01 01 12 31		0.00
18680531		WASHINGTON BAR RANCH LLC	USE	ST		2*	LS	S2	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS001	LS001	01 01 12 31		0.00
18700401	41F W 148621 00	FEUND/SPENCER INVESTMENT GROUP LLC	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04	1.25	1.25

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18700401			MURPHY, JAN	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.25
18700401			PAGE, HARRY D MARITAL TRUST	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.25
18700401			SCHUTTS, EDMUND	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.25
18700401			SCHUTTS, LOGAN	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.25
18750501	41F W 136411 00		FREUD/SPENCER INVESTMENT GROUP LLC	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04	0.63	1.88
18750501			MURPHY, JAN	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.88
18750501			PAGE, HARRY D MARITAL TRUST	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.88
18750501			SCHUTTS, EDMUND	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.88
18750501			SCHUTTS, LOGAN	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		1.88
18780717	41F W 138554 00		CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	1.92
18780717	41F W 30071250		BROWSCOMBE, CLEMENT D	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	1.97
18780717	41F W 30071251		CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	1.98
18780717	41F W 30071252		LEE, PATRICIA	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	2.04
18780717			LEE, ROBERT B	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.04
18780717	41F W 30071253		ENDEAN, CHARLES H	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	2.07
18780717			ENDEAN, ROSEMARY A	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.07
18780717	41F W 30071254		MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	2.13

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717			MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.13
18780717	41F W 30071255		MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	2.19
18780717			MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.19
18780717	41F W 30071256		MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	2.24
18780717			MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.24
18780717	41F W 30071257		LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	2.31
18780717	41F W 30071258		LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	2.38
18780717	41F W 30071259		LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	2.44
18780717	41F W 30071260		PEDULA, HELEN J	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	2.51
18780717	41F W 30071261		PEARSE-HOCKER, ANNE	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	2.58
18780717	41F W 30071262		178 BALD EAGLE LLC	DECR	IR	6	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	2.60
18780717	41F W 30071263		CROGHAN, MARK	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	2.65
18780717	41F W 30071264		SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	2.70
18780717	41F W 30071265		SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	2.76
18780717	41F W 30071266		SWANSON, DARRELL M	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	2.82
18780717			SWANSON, DIANE G	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.82
18780717	41F W 30071267		THOMPSON, JOHN W	DECR	IR	13	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	2.87

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717	41F W 30071268		CLERICO, KIMBERLY	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	2.90
18780717			CLERICO, ROBERT	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.90
18780717	41F W 30071269		GREENWALD, JOHN L	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	2.97
18780717			GREENWALD, REBECCA	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		2.97
18780717	41F W 30071270		DOMBROWSKY, CHARLES C	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.04
18780717	41F W 30071271		BAUMANN, JOSEPH	DECR	IR	20.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.11
18780717	41F W 30071272		WARD, DAVID L	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.18
18780717			WARD, STEPHANIE	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.18
18780717	41F W 30071273		PLATT, EDWARD P JR REVOCABLE TRUST	DECR	IR	1	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.18
18780717	41F W 30071274		LUCIANI, LAURA	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	3.24
18780717			LUCIANI, RAUL	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.24
18780717	41F W 30071275		LOCKHART, SHAWNA D	DECR	IR	4	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	3.25
18780717	41F W 30071276		BAUMANN, JAMES	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.32
18780717			BECKER, JILL	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.32
18780717	41F W 30071277		MCNEAL, MARIE A	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	3.36
18780717	41F W 30071278		VERBANAC, ALBERT J	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	3.37
18780717			VERBANAC, DEBORAH A	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.37

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717	41F	W	30071279	DONAHUE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	8.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	3.40
18780717	41F	W	30071280	MOORE, EDWARD F	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.47
18780717	41F	W	30071281	RENFRO, HOLLIE D	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	3.48
18780717				RENFRO, ROBERT A	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.48
18780717	41F	W	30071282	WYSS, MITCHELL S	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	3.49
18780717	41F	W	30071283	FARLEY, ANNE C	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	3.54
18780717	41F	W	30071284	BRESLIN, KAREN	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.61
18780717	41F	W	30071285	FORESTER, MARIE	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	3.67
18780717	41F	W	30071286	GRADEN, IRENE E	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.74
18780717	41F	W	30071287	KLORES, BRUCE J	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.81
18780717				KLORES, IRENE	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.81
18780717	41F	W	30071288	ROSE, JOAN W	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	3.82
18780717				ROSE, RICHARD C	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		3.82
18780717	41F	W	30071289	CALLAWAY, KATHRYN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	3.84
18780717	41F	W	30071290	GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.91
18780717	41F	W	30071291	ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	3.98
18780717	41F	W	30071292	ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.05

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717	41F W 30071293		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.12
18780717	41F W 30071294		CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	4.15
18780717			CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		4.15
18780717	41F W 30071295		BAXTER, KAREN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	4.16
18780717			BAXTER, NATHAN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		4.16
18780717	41F W 30071296		CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	4.22
18780717			CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		4.22
18780717	41F W 30071297		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.29
18780717	41F W 30071298		HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.36
18780717	41F W 30071299		HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.43
18780717	41F W 30071300		MOHR, ELIZABETH S	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.50
18780717			MOHR, RICHARD N	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		4.50
18780717	41F W 30071301		MANN, DAVID	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.57
18780717			MANN, ELIZABETH	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		4.57
18780717	41F W 30071302		MOYSKI, LAWRENCE M	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	4.62
18780717	41F W 30071303		CASTIGLIONE, CARLO	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	4.67
18780717			CASTIGLIONE, MARTHA L	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		4.67

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717	41F	W	30071304	MCDONALD, CHARLES Y	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.74
18780717	41F	W	30071305	WHITE, JENNIFER J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.81
18780717	41F	W	30071306	TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.88
18780717	41F	W	30071307	TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	4.95
18780717	41F	W	30071308	GRINSTEINER TRUSTEE, KEN	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	5.02
18780717	41F	W	30071309	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	5.09
18780717				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.09
18780717	41F	W	30071310	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	5.16
18780717				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.16
18780717	41F	W	30071311	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	5.23
18780717				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.23
18780717	41F	W	30071312	BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	5.29
18780717	41F	W	30071313	BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.26	5.55
18780717	41F	W	30071314	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	4.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.57
18780717	41F	W	30071315	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.59
18780717	41F	W	30071316	ARMSTRONG, MARGARET R	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	5.60
18780717	41F	W	30071317	NELSON, STEPHEN D	DECR	IR	5.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.62

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717	41F W 30071318		WOOD, ROSE M	DECR	IR	7.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	5.65
18780717	41F W 30071319		MORRISON, JAMES J	DECR	IR	15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	5.71
18780717			MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR	IR	15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.71
18780717	41F W 30071320		MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.73
18780717	41F W 30071321		SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.75
18780717	41F W 30071322		SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.77
18780717	41F W 30071323		FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.79
18780717	41F W 30071324		FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.81
18780717	41F W 30071325		VIDAL, FRANCES R	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.83
18780717			VIDAL, T. MICHAEL	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.83
18780717	41F W 30071326		PARSONS, PAMELA E	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	5.88
18780717	41F W 30071327		WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.88
18780717			WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.88
18780717	41F W 30071328		WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	5.91
18780717			WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.91
18780717	41F W 30071329		OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	5.92
18780717			OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.92

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18780717	41F W 30071330		OTIS, MEGHAN	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	5.93
18780717	41F W 30071331		ROSS, DANIEL B	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	5.94
18780717			ROSS, TRACY LOUISE	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		5.94
18780717	41F W 30071332		ANDREWS, MARGARET	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.96
18780717	41F W 30071333		SCHWAKE, COLLEEN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	5.98
18780717	41F W 30071334		OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	6.02
18780717			OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		6.02
18780717	41F W 30071335		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	6.04
18780717			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		6.04
18780717	41F W 30071336		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	6.06
18780717			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		6.06
18780717	41F W 30071337		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	6.08
18780717			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		6.08
18780717	41F W 30071338		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	6.10
18780717			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		6.10
18780717	41F W 7052 00		GERMANN RANCH INC	DECR	IR	126	1	HG	NESWSW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	04 15 10 04	2.50	8.60
18810531	41F W 138553 00		CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	8.64

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531	41F W 30071160	BROWSCOMBE, CLEMENT D	DECR IR 15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	8.69				
18810531	41F W 30071161	CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR IR 3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	8.70				
18810531	41F W 30071162	LEE, PATRICIA	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	8.76				
18810531		LEE, ROBERT B	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		8.76				
18810531	41F W 30071163	ENDEAN, CHARLES H	DECR IR 7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	8.78				
18810531		ENDEAN, ROSEMARY A	DECR IR 7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		8.78				
18810531	41F W 30071164	MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	8.84				
18810531		MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		8.84				
18810531	41F W 30071165	MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	8.90				
18810531		MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		8.90				
18810531	41F W 30071166	MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR IR 14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	8.95				
18810531		MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR IR 14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		8.95				
18810531	41F W 30071167	LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR IR 20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	9.02				
18810531	41F W 30071168	LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR IR 20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	9.09				
18810531	41F W 30071169	LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR IR 17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.15				
18810531	41F W 30071170	PEDULA, HELEN J	DECR IR 19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.21				
18810531	41F W 30071171	PEARSE-HOCKER, ANNE	DECR IR 19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.27				

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531	41F	W	30071172	178 BALD EAGLE LLC	DECR	IR	6	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	9.29
18810531	41F	W	30071173	CROGHAN, MARK	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	9.34
18810531	41F	W	30071174	SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	9.39
18810531	41F	W	30071175	SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.45
18810531	41F	W	30071176	SWANSON, DARRELL M	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.51
18810531				SWANSON, DIANE G	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.51
18810531	41F	W	30071177	THOMPSON, JOHN W	DECR	IR	13	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	9.55
18810531	41F	W	30071178	CLERICO, KIMBERLY	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	9.58
18810531				CLERICO, ROBERT	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.58
18810531	41F	W	30071179	GREENWALD, JOHN L	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	9.65
18810531				GREENWALD, REBECCA	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.65
18810531	41F	W	30071180	DOMBROWSKY, CHARLES C	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	9.72
18810531	41F	W	30071181	BAUMANN, JOSEPH	DECR	IR	20.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	9.79
18810531	41F	W	30071182	WARD, DAVID L	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.85
18810531				WARD, STEPHANIE	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.85
18810531	41F	W	30071183	PLATT, EDWARD P JR REVOCABLE TRUST	DECR	IR	1	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.85
18810531	41F	W	30071184	LUCIANI, LAURA	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	9.91

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531			LUCIANI, RAUL	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.91
18810531	41F W 30071185		LOCKHART, SHAWNA D	DECR	IR	4	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	9.92
18810531	41F W 30071186		BAUMANN, JAMES	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	9.99
18810531			BECKER, JILL	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		9.99
18810531	41F W 30071187		MCNEAL, MARIE A	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	10.03
18810531	41F W 30071188		VERBANAC, ALBERT J	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	10.04
18810531			VERBANAC, DEBORAH A	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.04
18810531	41F W 30071189		DONAHUE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	8.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	10.07
18810531	41F W 30071190		MOORE, EDWARD F	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.13
18810531	41F W 30071191		RENFRO, HOLLIE D	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	10.14
18810531			RENFRO, ROBERT A	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.14
18810531	41F W 30071192		WYSS, MITCHELL S	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	10.15
18810531	41F W 30071193		FARLEY, ANNE C	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	10.20
18810531	41F W 30071194		BRESLIN, KAREN	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	10.27
18810531	41F W 30071195		FORESTER, MARIE	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.33
18810531	41F W 30071196		GRADEN, IRENE E	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.39
18810531	41F W 30071197		KLORES, BRUCE J	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	10.46

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531			KLORES, IRENE	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.46
18810531	41F W 30071198		ROSE, JOAN W	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	10.47
18810531			ROSE, RICHARD C	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.47
18810531	41F W 30071199		CALLAWAY, KATHRYN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	10.49
18810531	41F W 30071200		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.55
18810531	41F W 30071201		ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.61
18810531	41F W 30071202		ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.67
18810531	41F W 30071203		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.73
18810531	41F W 30071204		CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	10.75
18810531			CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.75
18810531	41F W 30071205		BAXTER, KAREN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	10.76
18810531			BAXTER, NATHAN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.76
18810531	41F W 30071206		CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.82
18810531			CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		10.82
18810531	41F W 30071207		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.88
18810531	41F W 30071208		HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	10.94
18810531	41F W 30071209		HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.01

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531	41F W 30071210		MOHR, ELIZABETH S	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.08
18810531			MOHR, RICHARD N	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		11.08
18810531	41F W 30071211		MANN, DAVID	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.15
18810531			MANN, ELIZABETH	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		11.15
18810531	41F W 30071212		MOYSKI, LAWRENCE M	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	11.20
18810531	41F W 30071213		CASTIGLIONE, CARLO	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	11.25
18810531			CASTIGLIONE, MARTHA L	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		11.25
18810531	41F W 30071214		MCDONALD, CHARLES Y	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.32
18810531	41F W 30071215		WHITE, JENNIFER J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.39
18810531	41F W 30071216		TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.46
18810531	41F W 30071217		TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.53
18810531	41F W 30071218		GRINSTEINER TRUSTEE, KEN	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.60
18810531	41F W 30071219		BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.67
18810531			BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		11.67
18810531	41F W 30071220		BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.74
18810531			BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		11.74
18810531	41F W 30071221		BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	11.81

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531			BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		11.81
18810531	41F W 30071222		BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	11.87
18810531	41F W 30071223		BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.25	12.12
18810531	41F W 30071224		TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	4.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.14
18810531	41F W 30071225		TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.16
18810531	41F W 30071226		TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	12.17
18810531	41F W 30071227		NELSON, STEPHEN D	DECR	IR	5.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.19
18810531	41F W 30071228		WOOD, ROSE M	DECR	IR	7.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	12.22
18810531	41F W 30071229		MORRISON, JAMES J	DECR	IR	15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	12.27
18810531			MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR	IR	15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.27
18810531	41F W 30071230		MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.29
18810531	41F W 30071231		SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.31
18810531	41F W 30071232		SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.33
18810531	41F W 30071233		FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.35
18810531	41F W 30071234		FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.37
18810531	41F W 30071235		VIDAL, FRANCES R	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.39
18810531			VIDAL, T. MICHAEL	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.39

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531			41F W 30071236	PARSONS, PAMELA E	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	12.44
18810531			41F W 30071237	WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.44
18810531				WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.44
18810531			41F W 30071238	WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	12.47
18810531				WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.47
18810531			41F W 30071239	OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	12.48
18810531				OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.48
18810531			41F W 30071240	OTIS, MEGHAN	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	12.49
18810531			41F W 30071241	ROSS, DANIEL B	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	12.50
18810531				ROSS, TRACY LOUISE	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.50
18810531			41F W 30071242	ANDREWS, MARGARET	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.52
18810531			41F W 30071243	SCHWAKE, COLLEEN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.54
18810531			41F W 30071244	OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	12.57
18810531				OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.57
18810531			41F W 30071245	NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.59
18810531				NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.59
18810531			41F W 30071246	NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.61

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
18810531			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.61
18810531	41F W 30071247		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.63
18810531			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.63
18810531	41F W 30071248		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	12.65
18810531			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		12.65
18880601	41F W 148622 00		ZABEL, LARRY	USE	IR	103	1	HG	SWNWSE	33	3S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	004	MC CALLUM DITCH	05 15 10 04	0.88	13.53
18880601			ZABEL, SHARON	USE	IR	103	1	HG	SWNWSE	33	3S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	004	MC CALLUM DITCH	05 15 10 04		13.53
18890401	41F W 113423 00		BUTLER, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30	2.25	15.78
18890401			DE LA GARZA, JAVIER E	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30		15.78
18890401			FRANKLIN, MORRIS E	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30		15.78
18890401			KELLY, E TYLER	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30		15.78
19020601	41F W 136413 00		REED MONTANA HOLDINGS LLC	DECR	IR	25	1	HG	NWNENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	05 05 10 04	1.00	16.78
19020601			SOLOMON, THOMAS E & KIM M FAMILY TRUST	DECR	IR	25	1	HG	NWNENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	05 05 10 04		16.78
19020601	41F W 148604 00		JOHNSON, ROBERT & PATRICIA FAMILY TRUST	USE	ST		1	DT	NENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	01 01 12 31		16.78
19020601			NATHANSON, GARY	USE	ST		1	DT	NENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	01 01 12 31		16.78
19020601			PAGE, HARRY D TRUST	USE	ST		1	DT	NENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	01 01 12 31		16.78
19020601			SARKISIAN, JUDY A	USE	ST		1	DT	NENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	01 01 12 31		16.78

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19020630	41F W 148603	00	PAGE, HARRY D MARITAL TRUST	USE	ST		1	LS	NENW	3	4S2W		SPRING, NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS003	LS003	01 01 12 31		16.78
19020630			WASHINGTON BAR RANCH LLC	USE	ST		1	LS	NENW	3	4S2W		SPRING, NORTH MEADOW CREEK	LS003	LS003	01 01 12 31		16.78
19030501	41F W 114934	00	BUTLER, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30	1.25	18.03
19030501			DE LA GARZA, JAVIER E	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30		18.03
19030501			FRANKLIN, MORRIS E	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30		18.03
19030501			KELLY, E TYLER	DECR	IR	103	1	HG	NESESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 01 09 30		18.03
19030501	41F W 136412	00	FREUD/SPENCER INVESTMENT GROUP LLC	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04	5.00	23.03
19030501			MURPHY, JAN	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		23.03
19030501			PAGE, HARRY D MARITAL TRUST	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		23.03
19030501			SCHUTTS, EDMUND	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		23.03
19030501			SCHUTTS, LOGAN	DECR	IR	128.4	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 04		23.03
19030501	41F W 138555	00	CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	23.11
19030501	41F W 138556	00	CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	23.17
19030501	41F W 30071340		BROWSCOMBE, CLEMENT D	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	23.27
19030501	41F W 30071341		CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	23.29
19030501	41F W 30071342		LEE, PATRICIA	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	23.40
19030501			LEE, ROBERT B	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		23.40

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501			41F W 30071343	ENDEAN, CHARLES H	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	23.44
19030501				ENDEAN, ROSEMARY A	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		23.44
19030501			41F W 30071344	MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	23.55
19030501				MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		23.55
19030501			41F W 30071345	MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	23.66
19030501				MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		23.66
19030501			41F W 30071346	MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	23.75
19030501				MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		23.75
19030501			41F W 30071347	LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	23.88
19030501			41F W 30071348	LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	24.01
19030501			41F W 30071349	LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	24.12
19030501			41F W 30071350	PEDULA, HELEN J	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	24.24
19030501			41F W 30071351	PEARSE-HOCKER, ANNE	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	24.36
19030501			41F W 30071352	178 BALD EAGLE LLC	DECR	IR	6	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	24.40
19030501			41F W 30071353	CROGHAN, MARK	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	24.49
19030501			41F W 30071354	SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	24.58
19030501			41F W 30071355	SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	24.69

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F	W	30071356	SWANSON, DARRELL M	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	24.80
19030501				SWANSON, DIANE G	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		24.80
19030501	41F	W	30071357	THOMPSON, JOHN W	DECR	IR	13	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	24.88
19030501	41F	W	30071358	CLERICO, KIMBERLY	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	24.94
19030501				CLERICO, ROBERT	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		24.94
19030501	41F	W	30071359	GREENWALD, JOHN L	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	25.07
19030501				GREENWALD, REBECCA	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		25.07
19030501	41F	W	30071360	DOMBROWSKY, CHARLES C	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	25.20
19030501	41F	W	30071361	BAUMANN, JOSEPH	DECR	IR	20.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	25.33
19030501	41F	W	30071362	WARD, DAVID L	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	25.45
19030501				WARD, STEPHANIE	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		25.45
19030501	41F	W	30071363	PLATT, EDWARD P JR REVOCABLE TRUST	DECR	IR	1	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	25.46
19030501	41F	W	30071364	LUCIANI, LAURA	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	25.57
19030501				LUCIANI, RAUL	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		25.57
19030501	41F	W	30071365	LOCKHART, SHAWNA D	DECR	IR	4	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	25.60
19030501	41F	W	30071366	BAUMANN, JAMES	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	25.73
19030501				BECKER, JILL	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		25.73

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F	W	30071367	MCNEAL, MARIE A	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	25.81
19030501	41F	W	30071368	VERBANAC, ALBERT J	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	25.82
19030501				VERBANAC, DEBORAH A	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		25.82
19030501	41F	W	30071369	DONAHUE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	8.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	25.87
19030501	41F	W	30071370	MOORE, EDWARD F	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	25.99
19030501	41F	W	30071371	RENFRO, HOLLIE D	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	26.01
19030501				RENFRO, ROBERT A	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		26.01
19030501	41F	W	30071372	WYSS, MITCHELL S	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	26.03
19030501	41F	W	30071373	FARLEY, ANNE C	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	26.12
19030501	41F	W	30071374	BRESLIN, KAREN	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	26.24
19030501	41F	W	30071375	FORESTER, MARIE	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	26.35
19030501	41F	W	30071376	GRADEN, IRENE E	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	26.47
19030501	41F	W	30071377	KLORES, BRUCE J	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	26.59
19030501				KLORES, IRENE	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		26.59
19030501	41F	W	30071378	ROSE, JOAN W	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	26.61
19030501				ROSE, RICHARD C	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		26.61
19030501	41F	W	30071379	CALLAWAY, KATHRYN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	26.64

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F	W	30071380	GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	26.76
19030501	41F	W	30071381	ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	26.88
19030501	41F	W	30071382	ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	27.00
19030501	41F	W	30071383	GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	27.12
19030501	41F	W	30071384	CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	27.16
19030501				CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		27.16
19030501	41F	W	30071385	BAXTER, KAREN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	27.18
19030501				BAXTER, NATHAN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		27.18
19030501	41F	W	30071386	CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	27.29
19030501				CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		27.29
19030501	41F	W	30071387	GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	27.41
19030501	41F	W	30071388	HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.12	27.53
19030501	41F	W	30071389	HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	27.66
19030501	41F	W	30071390	MOHR, ELIZABETH S	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	27.79
19030501				MOHR, RICHARD N	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		27.79
19030501	41F	W	30071391	MANN, DAVID	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	27.92
19030501				MANN, ELIZABETH	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		27.92

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F	W	30071392	MOYSKI, LAWRENCE M	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	28.01
19030501	41F	W	30071393	CASTIGLIONE, CARLO	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	28.11
19030501				CASTIGLIONE, MARTHA L	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		28.11
19030501	41F	W	30071394	MCDONALD, CHARLES Y	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	28.24
19030501	41F	W	30071395	WHITE, JENNIFER J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	28.37
19030501	41F	W	30071396	TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	28.50
19030501	41F	W	30071397	TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	28.63
19030501	41F	W	30071398	GRINSTEINER TRUSTEE, KEN	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	28.76
19030501	41F	W	30071399	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	28.89
19030501				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		28.89
19030501	41F	W	30071400	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	29.02
19030501				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		29.02
19030501	41F	W	30071401	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.13	29.15
19030501				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		29.15
19030501	41F	W	30071402	BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	29.26
19030501	41F	W	30071403	BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.47	29.73
19030501	41F	W	30071404	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	4.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	29.76

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F W 30071405	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	29.79		
19030501	41F W 30071406	ARMSTRONG, MARGARET R	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	29.81		
19030501	41F W 30071407	NELSON, STEPHEN D	DECR	IR	5.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	29.85		
19030501	41F W 30071408	WOOD, ROSE M	DECR	IR	7.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	29.90		
19030501	41F W 30071409	MORRISON, JAMES J	DECR	IR	15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	30.00		
19030501		MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR	IR	15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.00		
19030501	41F W 30071410	MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.03		
19030501	41F W 30071411	SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.06		
19030501	41F W 30071412	SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.09		
19030501	41F W 30071413	FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.12		
19030501	41F W 30071414	FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.15		
19030501	41F W 30071415	VIDAL, FRANCES R	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.18		
19030501		VIDAL, T. MICHAEL	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.18		
19030501	41F W 30071416	PARSONS, PAMELA E	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	30.28		
19030501	41F W 30071417	WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.28		
19030501		WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.28		
19030501	41F W 30071418	WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	30.34		

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501			WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.34
19030501	41F W 30071419		OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	30.35
19030501			OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.35
19030501	41F W 30071420		OTIS, MEGHAN	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	30.37
19030501	41F W 30071421		ROSS, DANIEL B	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	30.38
19030501			ROSS, TRACY LOUISE	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.38
19030501	41F W 30071422		ANDREWS, MARGARET	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.41
19030501	41F W 30071423		SCHWAKE, COLLEEN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.44
19030501	41F W 30071424		OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	30.50
19030501			OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.50
19030501	41F W 30071425		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.53
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.53
19030501	41F W 30071426		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.56
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.56
19030501	41F W 30071427		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.59
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.59
19030501	41F W 30071428		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	30.62

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.62
19030501	41F W 30071430		BROWSCOMBE, CLEMENT D	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	30.70
19030501	41F W 30071431		CRABTREE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	30.72
19030501	41F W 30071432		LEE, PATRICIA	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	30.82
19030501			LEE, ROBERT B	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.82
19030501	41F W 30071433		ENDEAN, CHARLES H	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	30.86
19030501			ENDEAN, ROSEMARY A	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.86
19030501	41F W 30071434		MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	30.96
19030501			MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		30.96
19030501	41F W 30071435		MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	31.06
19030501			MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		31.06
19030501	41F W 30071436		MARCELIN, HENRY E	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	31.13
19030501			MARCELIN, JOAN E	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		31.13
19030501	41F W 30071437		LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	31.24
19030501	41F W 30071438		LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	31.35
19030501	41F W 30071439		LEJEUNE-WALTER, EVELYN J	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	31.44
19030501	41F W 30071440		PEDULA, HELEN J	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	31.54

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F W 30071441	PEARSE-HOCKER, ANNE	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	31.64		
19030501	41F W 30071442	178 BALD EAGLE LLC	DECR	IR	6	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	31.67		
19030501	41F W 30071443	CROGHAN, MARK	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	31.74		
19030501	41F W 30071444	SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	31.81		
19030501	41F W 30071445	SWANSON, KIRK D	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	31.90		
19030501	41F W 30071446	SWANSON, DARRELL M	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	31.99		
19030501		SWANSON, DIANE G	DECR	IR	17	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		31.99		
19030501	41F W 30071447	THOMPSON, JOHN W	DECR	IR	13	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	32.06		
19030501	41F W 30071448	CLERICO, KIMBERLY	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	32.11		
19030501		CLERICO, ROBERT	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		32.11		
19030501	41F W 30071449	GREENWALD, JOHN L	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	32.22		
19030501		GREENWALD, REBECCA	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		32.22		
19030501	41F W 30071450	DOMBROWSKY, CHARLES C	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	32.33		
19030501	41F W 30071451	BAUMANN, JOSEPH	DECR	IR	20.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	32.44		
19030501	41F W 30071452	WARD, DAVID L	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	32.54		
19030501		WARD, STEPHANIE	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		32.54		
19030501	41F W 30071453	PLATT, EDWARD P JR REVOCABLE TRUST	DECR	IR	1	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	32.55		

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F W 30071454	LUCIANI, LAURA	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	32.64		
19030501		LUCIANI, RAUL	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		32.64		
19030501	41F W 30071455	LOCKHART, SHAWNA D	DECR	IR	4	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	32.66		
19030501	41F W 30071456	BAUMANN, JAMES	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	32.77		
19030501		BECKER, JILL	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		32.77		
19030501	41F W 30071457	MCNEAL, MARIE A	DECR	IR	12	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.06	32.83		
19030501	41F W 30071458	VERBANAC, ALBERT J	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	32.84		
19030501		VERBANAC, DEBORAH A	DECR	IR	2	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		32.84		
19030501	41F W 30071459	DONAHUE, MICHAEL	DECR	IR	8.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	32.89		
19030501	41F W 30071460	MOORE, EDWARD F	DECR	IR	18.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	32.99		
19030501	41F W 30071461	RENFRO, HOLLIE D	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	33.00		
19030501		RENFRO, ROBERT A	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		33.00		
19030501	41F W 30071462	WYSS, MITCHELL S	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	33.02		
19030501	41F W 30071463	FARLEY, ANNE C	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	33.09		
19030501	41F W 30071464	BRESLIN, KAREN	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.19		
19030501	41F W 30071465	FORESTER, MARIE	DECR	IR	17.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	33.28		
19030501	41F W 30071466	GRADEN, IRENE E	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.38		

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F W 30071467		KLORES, BRUCE J	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.48
19030501			KLORES, IRENE	DECR	IR	19.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		33.48
19030501	41F W 30071468		ROSE, JOAN W	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	33.50
19030501			ROSE, RICHARD C	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		33.50
19030501	41F W 30071469		CALLAWAY, KATHRYN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	33.53
19030501	41F W 30071470		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.63
19030501	41F W 30071471		ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.73
19030501	41F W 30071472		ENGLISH, ROGER A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.83
19030501	41F W 30071473		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	33.93
19030501	41F W 30071474		CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	33.97
19030501			CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	7	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		33.97
19030501	41F W 30071475		BAXTER, KAREN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	33.99
19030501			BAXTER, NATHAN	DECR	IR	3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		33.99
19030501	41F W 30071476		CALLAWAY, ANNE	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.09	34.08
19030501			CALLAWAY, FRANK B	DECR	IR	16.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		34.08
19030501	41F W 30071477		GROMILLER, ANDREW B	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	34.18
19030501	41F W 30071478		HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	19	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	34.28

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F	W	30071479	HELD, DWIGHT A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	34.39
19030501	41F	W	30071480	MOHR, ELIZABETH S	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	34.50
19030501				MOHR, RICHARD N	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		34.50
19030501	41F	W	30071481	MANN, DAVID	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	34.61
19030501				MANN, ELIZABETH	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		34.61
19030501	41F	W	30071482	MOYSKI, LAWRENCE M	DECR	IR	14	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.07	34.68
19030501	41F	W	30071483	CASTIGLIONE, CARLO	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	34.76
19030501				CASTIGLIONE, MARTHA L	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		34.76
19030501	41F	W	30071484	MCDONALD, CHARLES Y	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	34.87
19030501	41F	W	30071485	WHITE, JENNIFER J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	34.98
19030501	41F	W	30071486	TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	35.09
19030501	41F	W	30071487	TRIM, RONALD J	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	35.20
19030501	41F	W	30071488	GRINSTEINER TRUSTEE, KEN	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	35.31
19030501	41F	W	30071489	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	35.42
19030501				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		35.42
19030501	41F	W	30071490	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	35.53
19030501				BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR	IR	20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		35.53

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F W 30071491	BROWNE, KATHLEEN F	DECR IR 20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.11	35.64				
19030501		BROWNE, THOMAS A	DECR IR 20	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		35.64				
19030501	41F W 30071492	BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR IR 18	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.10	35.74				
19030501	41F W 30071493	BEARSS, ROLLIN W	DECR IR 15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.39	36.13				
19030501	41F W 30071494	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR IR 4.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	36.15				
19030501	41F W 30071495	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.18				
19030501	41F W 30071496	TINNIN, KRIS	DECR IR 3	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.02	36.20				
19030501	41F W 30071497	NELSON, STEPHEN D	DECR IR 5.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.23				
19030501	41F W 30071498	WOOD, ROSE M	DECR IR 7.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.04	36.27				
19030501	41F W 30071499	MORRISON, JAMES J	DECR IR 15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	36.35				
19030501		MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR IR 15.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.35				
19030501	41F W 30071500	MORRISON, JENNIFER D	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.38				
19030501	41F W 30071501	SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.41				
19030501	41F W 30071502	SCHRODER, MELINDA J	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.44				
19030501	41F W 30071503	FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.47				
19030501	41F W 30071504	FINGER, TIMOTHY J	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.50				
19030501	41F W 30071505	VIDAL, FRANCES R	DECR IR 5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.53				

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501			VIDAL, T. MICHAEL	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.53
19030501	41F W 30071506		PARSONS, PAMELA E	DECR	IR	15	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.08	36.61
19030501	41F W 30071507		WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.61
19030501			WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.61
19030501	41F W 30071508		WILLIAMS, SUE A	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	36.66
19030501			WILLIAMS, TODD	DECR	IR	9	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.66
19030501	41F W 30071509		OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	36.67
19030501			OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.67
19030501	41F W 30071510		OTIS, MEGHAN	DECR	IR	2.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	36.68
19030501	41F W 30071511		ROSS, DANIEL B	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.01	36.69
19030501			ROSS, TRACY LOUISE	DECR	IR	1.5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.69
19030501	41F W 30071512		ANDREWS, MARGARET	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.72
19030501	41F W 30071513		SCHWAKE, COLLEEN	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.75
19030501	41F W 30071514		OTIS, KERRY	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.05	36.80
19030501			OTIS, SUSAN	DECR	IR	10	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.80
19030501	41F W 30071515		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.83
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.83

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Twp</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19030501	41F W 30071516		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.86
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.86
19030501	41F W 30071517		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.89
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.89
19030501	41F W 30071518		NAGHI, DENISE	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19	0.03	36.92
19030501			NAGHI, MEIR	DECR	IR	5	1*	HG	SWNESW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 09 19		36.92
19030501	41F W 7051 00		GERMANN RANCH INC	DECR	IR	126	1	HG	NESWSW	2	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	001	NUGGET DITCH	05 15 08 04	3.75	40.67
19030531	41F W 148617 00		MACPHERSON, J. A. & N. R. FAMILY TRUST	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19	1.33	42.00
19030531			NATHANSON, GARY	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19		42.00
19030531			REED MONTANA HOLDINGS LLC	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19		42.00
19030531			ROBERTSON, BREON J	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19		42.00
19030531			SARKISIAN, JUDY A	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19		42.00
19030531			THORPE, KATRI R	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19		42.00
19030531			THORPE, PHILIP P	USE	IR	35	1	HG	NESWNE	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	002	KIRBY DITCH	05 01 10 19		42.00
19030531	41F W 148618 00		NAMESAKE 2 LLC	USE	IR	78	1	HG	NENENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	05 01 10 19	1.25	43.25
19030531			SOLOMON, THOMAS E & KIM M FAMILY TRUST	USE	IR	78	1	HG	NENENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	05 01 10 19		43.25
19070501	41F W 5001 00		HENRY, GORDON L	DECR	IR	50	1	HG	NWNENW	3	4S2W		NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	06 01 10 04	1.50	44.75

<i>Enforceable</i>	<i>Priority Date</i>	<i>Water Right #</i>	<i>Owner</i>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Use</i>	<i>Acres</i>	<i>Pod ID</i>	<i>Means</i>	<i>Qtr Sec</i>	<i>Section</i>	<i>Rge</i>	<i>Source</i>	<i>Enf #</i>	<i>Diversion Name</i>	<i>From - To</i>	<i>Cfs</i>	<i>Total Flow</i>
19070501			HENRY, MARY K	DECR	IR	50	1	HG	NWNENW	3	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	06 01 10 04		44.75
19070501			MILLER, ROSCOE M	DECR	IR	50	1	HG	NWNENW	3	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	06 01 10 04		44.75
19070501			VETTER, WILLIAM L	DECR	IR	50	1	HG	NWNENW	3	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	003	HAGL DITCH	06 01 10 04		44.75
19850701	41F M 30017537		MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS		FS		12*	IN		2	4S2W	NORTH MEADOW CREEK	WR001	WR001	01 01 12 31	18.00	62.75